

## Non-Profit Organizations (Updated 5/21/2020)

Council Member inquiries regarding Non-Profit Organizations.

1. Is a list available of all the non-profit donations that are included in the proposed budget?

**Finance response:**

<https://www.nashville.gov/Portals/0/SiteContent/Council/docs/budget/fy21/operating-budget/NPOProposedFY21.xlsx>

2. Is there an option to use PILOT's for some of our key non-profits?

**CM Mendes response:** -- I am not sure I am understanding...is the suggestion that the city convince non-profits to make payments in lieu of taxes. I am not sure why they would do that...but you should raise this at a hearing for Finance.

3. Is there a way to summarize the high points from their accountability reports?
  - a. Reports that list how many people they affect and what they spend per person.
  - b. Do you have a standard comparative data?

**Finance Reponse** – The link below has two years of review from our Office of Financial Accountability. Please note OFA reviews 100% of the CPFs but not 100% of the Direct appropriations.

<https://www.nashville.gov/Portals/0/SiteContent/Council/docs/budget/fy21/council-questions/2018-2019DAandCPFGrantStats.xlsx>